ASS. REC. BY:	ASSIC	18012353/Rlvd		
SULVEYOF . Julie M	enaulted as	AGI	Date/Time	5/7/18@ 4.23pm
Estimated Cost:	argaina) oi	Bill to:		
AN ADAMS THE PEST	DD RES / EVA / INV / N	1V7C8		1× 5313×
To Inspect Vehicle No: at Workshop m/s of BIK (009, BK.	SIF	5590	Insured: S	10999
at Workshop m/s	L Marial Jama	3 # 01-80	114.	
of 81K (009, DK.	frem terre	Claim No:	C100017-	97/AH
Policy No:		Excess:		
Sum Insured:		Lacons	D.O.A.	05107 12018
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)				laule @ Morning
CA / REV / REP. / RE	EV 24 HRS Tup?		H.O.D.	Endorsement
Date/Time: 12pm @ 6		acted Celica	Vehicle_I	N(OUT)
Date/Time Action/Inst	ruction () Est	imate		
		1) (Brice		
311	559D-X 5313X-X			
1 1 1 1 1				

ASS	IGNM	ENT

From: Date: s	Veh No.	SLP SS9	D Yr Regn: 2017	may
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car I	M.Cycle / Bus / Van	/ Lorry / Taxi / Prime Move	er/
OD / TP //WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV		Trailer or		
To Inspect Vehicle No: SLP 5590	Make:	MAZDA 3 1	·5 c.c	1486
at Workshop m/s Accord and	Colour	Duck	A/C: Insured / S	td / NI / NA
of 1009 from mount # 01-80	Sp.Reading	25756	T/Radio: Insured / S	td / NI / NA
	Eng/No:	7 . 3		
Policy No.	C/No:	JM 6BN2	t A 8HO 31439	
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: C	Good (Fair) Poor / B	urnt	
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: (no	rda / Jammed / Lea	ked/Burnt or	
(Client's Record)	Brake: (no	rder / Jammed / Lea	ked / Burnt or	
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil	/ Rim / STD A/Rin		
STEEL ST	Tyre Size:	F: 1	205/60R/6	
(Policy Condition)		R:	٠.	
Remark: The veh had commenced its	S O/S BS/DUN/E	XNOVA / GY / FS / L	IZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / S	SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	(0901YO	KO or		
Bal. or Market Value:	Front	,	Rear	
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal.	6 mm	R/Bal. 6,	mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal.	6 mm	L/Bal. 6	mm
Est Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 6	5/07/18	D.O.L. (./07	18
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held	at A	ccorn mero	1
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Dam	age Fr Rear /	O/S / N/S / U/C / Roofto	p or
Vehic	le: IN / OUT			
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C	/ Chassis frame /	Body Structure affected d	ue to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction				
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Re	pair: 7		
Final Banart	Resurvey N		Survey Fee:	450
Date/Time, File Return to?	11031111091		Transportation	
2) a/8 - typist	Add Fee: Site	Insp (\$)S+RSSI	
Ale Ske	. Inte	rview (\$) Photos	
Report Format : TP	Tec	h Invs (\$) Others	
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 7169 >	: We	ekend (\$)	
			TOTAL	

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Julie Mangubat <julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 5 July 2018 4:23 PM

To:

sur@lkkauto.com; ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM

Cc:

Albert Hong

Subject:

FW: PRI SLP559D | Claim: C10001747/AH

Attachments:

GIA REPORT - SLP559D.PDF

Hi Team

Please assist to survey TP vehicle on a without Prejudice basis.

Thank you, -Julie

From: Julie Mangubat

Sent: Thursday, 5 July, 2018 4:05 PM

To: Albert Hong <albert.hong@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Subject: FW: PRI SLP559D | Claim: C10001747 , Claimed Policy: P10071887R00 , Policy Holder: Kim Lee Chioh

Hi Ahong

I assigned this case to you.

Need your help to arrange survey please.

Thank you,

-Julie

From: Accord Claims(AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 5 July, 2018 2:58 PM
To: Claims <claims@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Subject: PRI SLP559D

Dear Officer In Charge,

Kindly arrange survey as above mentioned and please provide us 10 surveyor name list.

Thank you!

Kind regards, Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999 Tel : (65) 6271 7433 Fax : (65) 6274 5715 This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view, disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

This email is sent by Auto & General (SEA) Services Pte. Limited or a related body corporate (Auto & General) and is for the intended addressee. The views expressed in this email and attachments (email) reflect the views of the stated author but may not reflect views of Auto & General. This email is confidential and subject to copyright. It may be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, confidentiality and privilege have not been waived and any use, interference with, or disclosure of this email is unauthorised.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report 05/07/2018 13:07
Date Of Accident 05/07/2018 08:00

Exact Location Of Accident ALONG KJE TOWARDS PIE TUAS

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SLP559D

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner LIM LAY PHENG (LIN LIPING)

NRIC No S7225476G

Email Address FELICE_LIM@AIMCHEM.COM.SG

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-92958853

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-92958853

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer MAZDA MAZDA3

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at PRIVATE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

time of accident

960033

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number D17MTPV01015518

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver LIM LAY PHENG (LIN LIPING)

 NRIC No
 S7225476G

 Date Of Birth
 23/07/1972

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 27/12/2002

Driving Experience 15 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS

Gender FEMALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-92958853

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-92958853

EMail Address FELICE_LIM@AIMCHEM.COM.SG

Address

BLK 339 WOODLANDS AVENUE 1 #04-557

Postcode

730339

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO 1

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

NO

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

My car was stationary on the extreme right lane along Kje towards pie due to the heavy traffic.suddenly, veh b hit against my rear. the impact push my car forward and hit against veh infront of me. My front and rear was damage and no visible injury involved. It was a chain collision of 6 vehicles.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLX5313X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

SUBARU/FORESTER 2.0X

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

MR PARCO

NRIC/Passport Number

G5147364M

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SLP3142C

Page 2 of 23

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

B.M.W./216D

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

PRIVATE CAR CHIOH KIM LEE

NRIC/Passport Number

S6918411A

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

3

Passenger 1

NAME:

: PASSENGER 1

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: PASSENGER 2

GENDER:

: FEMALE

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

Vehicle Registration Number

SKB1027B

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

MERCEDES BENZ/C 200 CGI

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

UNKNOWN DRIVER

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 4

Vehicle Registration Number

SLZ2567P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA/WISH 1.8 CVT

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

UNKNOWN DRIVER

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 5

Vehicle Registration Number

SJD3591B

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

HONDA/STREAM 1.8X A

Details Of Properties Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

UNKNOWN DRIVER

NRIC/Passport Number

Page 3 of 23

Contact Number
Address
Postcode
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan

STORE S'IS 5'955 0.0555 O'DESS SKETCH PLAN DETSS 15555 IMPORTANT NOTICE 1 Prease report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process. 2 This Form must be completed by the Protecyholder and/or the Authorised Driver. 3 Information provided must be as trushful and accurate se possible. Any wiful misrepresentation or withholding of material tacks of allow insurance companies to reguldate policy liability. 4 The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of insurance companies. 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation. 6 The report will be forwarded by the insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the General Insurance Association of Singapore (CIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made evaluable aspication by interested parties. 7 By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the being made available aforesaid. 8 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA) 1 understand, advanced and the General Insurence Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, dischi (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurence Association of Singapore information to all insurer(s) who have insurer (collectively the Personal Information at out in this (form) and any other personal information to all insurer(s) who have insurer (collectively the Personal Information of the disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insurers. Involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shell be collectively referred to processing, handling and/or desiring with my claims including the settlement of the deims and any necessary investigations from the deims. W1 55 351 5 51755 '0025 TOSES IIA F ealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations rela :38 The cleans: (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims. (iii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims. (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of corresponding to any enquiries by ms.) (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to ms, which could involve glectreum of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as to the extensi cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, heading and/or dealing with my cleams. (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, heading and/or dealing with my cleams. (v) considerively the "Purposes") (c) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicler(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/raw firms, mitylans permitted to collect, use, collectively the process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and (c) my Personal information may/call be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GRA in their stard party service process. (c) my Personal information may/call be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GRA in their stard party service process. ME place firms, may are permitted to collect, use, VERIFIED BY ALAX MARS REPORTING OFFICER Md Sharit. d by Reporting Centre Company of the parties of the partie Sketch Plan

Common Statement Pg. 1

My car was stationary on the extreme rig	ht lane along Kje towards pie due to the heavy
traffic.suddenly, veh b hit against my rea against veh infront of me. My front and re It was a chain collision of 6 vehicles.	r. the impact push my car forward and hit ear was damage and no visible injury involved.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Taxi Voucher No.:	
DECLARATION	
I/We declare that the above particulars & information provi	ded above are true in every aspect
Print and properties of approve to the print approve and	€ 990
VERIFIED BY AJAX MARS REPORTING OFFICER - MOHAMED SHARIL BIN SATAR	
MOHAMED SHARIL BIN SATAR	the gray
# [1] 1 [1] [1] 1	Registered Owner or Driver's Signature
MOHAMED SHARIL BIN SATAR	

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-80 SINGAPORE 159723

TEL:02715133 02717433 FAX:02745715

ESTIMATE REPAIR

Pg 1

Auto & General Insurance (S) Pte Ltd

Date: 6.7.2018

Owner's Name :Lim Lay Pheng

Vehicle No: SLP559D

Claim Type: Third Party Claim

Vehicle Make & Model: Mazda3 5-Door Hatchback 1.5L SP

Chassis No: JM6BN24A8H0131439

Registration Date: 24 May 2017 (YOM 2016) COE Expiry Date 23 May 2027

DOA: 5.7.2018

No	Description	Unit	List (\$)
1	Rear Bumper	1	\$ 0€ ✓ 950.0
2	Rear Bumper Side Retainer	1	\$ 500 X 71.2
3	Rear Bumper Clips	10	s pu - 42.0
4	Rear Bumper Tow Cover	2	s 8m × 60.0
5	Rear Bumper Reflector	2	s CNX 100.8
6	Rear Tail Gate	1	s repair 1,268.7
7	Rear Tail Gate Inner Compartment Clips	15	\$ an ★ 42.0
8	Rear Tail Gate Logo	1	\$ New 74.4
9	Rear Tail Gate Logo " Skyativ"	1	S 44 63.6
10	Rear Tail Gate Logo " Mazda 3"	1	s ne - 524
11	Reverse Sensor	4	5 5/w 200 7× 778.0
12	Reverse Sensor Seal	4	s n√× 69.2
13	Rear Reinforcement	1	\$ \$5°C? 537.3
14	Rear End Panel	1	s repar 624.7
15	Front Bumper	1	\$ Cut / 825.5
16	Front Bumper Side Retainer	2	s ne - 37.4
17	Front Bumper Clips	10	s un 40.0
18	Front Bumper Grille Base	1	S CM7. 129.0
19	Front Bumper Grille Chrome	2	s cre4 / 365.0
20	Front Bumper Foglamp Garnish	1	\$ (× 43.2
21	Front Bumper Foglamp Chrome	2	\$ 135.4
22	Front Support Panel	2	s sv × 469.7
23	Front Reinforcement Bar	1	\$ 7 478.8
24	Front Headlamp LH & RH RKCAy / LH-X91	2	s 17 7,197.2
	Panel Radiator Grille	1	\$ > > > 338.5
		Total (A):	\$ 14,792.6
		Less 20%	\$ 2,958.5
		Total:	\$ 11,834.0

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-80 SINGAPORE 159723

TEL:62715133 62717433 FAX:62745715

ESTIMATE REPAIR

Auto & General Insurance (S) Pte Ltd

Date: 6.7.2018

Owner's Name :Lim Lay Pheng

Vehicle No : SLP559D

Vehicle Make & Model : Mazda3 5-Door Hatchback 1.5L SP

Registration Date: 24 May 2017 (YOM 2016) COE Expiry Date 23 May 2027

Claim Type: Third Party Claim

Chassis No: JM6BN24A8H0131439

Pg 2

DOA: 5.7.2018

No	Description	Unit	192	List (\$)
- 1	Special Nett			
1	FRONT CAR PLATE NUMBER WITH FRAME	1	s	su/35 50.00
2	REAR CAR PLATE NUMBER WITH FRAME	1	\$	5VL S 50.00
3	REVERSE SENSOR	SET	s	2007/801305.00
4	REVERSE SENSOR SEAL	2	\$	ALL / 20.00
				nan
		Total (B)		420.0

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-80 SINGAPORE 159723

TEL:02715133 62717433 FAX:62745715

ESTIMATE REPAIR

Auto & General Insurance (S) Pte Ltd

Date: 6.7.2018

Owner's Name :Lim Lay Pheng

Vehicle No: SLP559D

Vehicle Make & Model: Mazda3 5-Door Hatchback 1.5L SP

Registration Date: 24 May 2017 (YOM 2016) COE Expiry Date 23 May 2027

Claim Type: Third Party Claim

Chassis No: JM6BN24A8H0131439

Pg 3

DOA: 5.7.2018

No	Description	Unit	List (\$)
	Labour		900
1	Spray Painting to All Affected Areas	1	\$ 900.00
2	Labour Remove / Refix Accident Damages parts to knock , jack, cut weld and realign accident affected area	1	\$ 700 1,000.00
3	Check Wiring System & Light	1	\$ 30 100.00
4	Anti Rust Treatment	1	\$ 60 128.0
5	To Check & Adjust Wheel Aligment	1	\$ NN X 100.0
6	To Remove/Refix Inner Compartment & Carpet To Facilitate Repair	1	\$ 60 280.0
7	To Remove / Refix / Replace Reverse Camera	1	s na × 180.0
8	To Remove / Replace Rear Reverse Sensor	1	5 60 180.0
9	To Check Water Leaking	1	s 30 150.0
10	To Remove / Refix / Replace Rear Tail Gate Inner Compartment, Mechemism & Assy To New Tail Gate	1	s nn × 200.0
11	To Remove / Refix / Replace Reverse Camera	1	5 reputal X 1 180.0
12	To Remove / Refix Rear Windscreen To New Tail Gate	1	s An × 220.0
13	Upholstery Details Cleaning	1	s nn × 220.0
14	Computer Diagnostic	1	\$ 6.3 350.0
	48 90010068	-	00
	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: • To resurvey hefore/after gray pointing: • To display damaged part(s) during resurvey • Parts prices are subject to continuation • Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis: • No illegal modification(s) is allowed • Supplementary tron(s) must be assurated and its subject to final approval from insurance Company Acknowledged by Repairer Synature: Resy 59	1010 wit	Mark Comments of the Comments
	Data:		2
		Total (C): Grand Total:	\$ 4,280.0 \$ 16,534.0

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-80 SINGAPORE 159723 FEL 62715133 62717433 FAX 62745715

ESTIMATE REPAIR

Pg 1

Auto & General Insurance (S) Pte Ltd

Date: 6.7.2018

Owner's Name :Lim Lay Pheng

Vehicle No : SLP559D Vehicle Make & Model: Mazda3 5-Door Hatchback 1.5L SP Claim Type: Third Party Claim

Chassis No: JM6BN24A8H0131439

Registration Date: 24 May 2017 (YOM 2016) COE Expiry Date 23 May 2027 DOA: 5.7.2018

ði.	Desemun	alge et		(1,16), (2)
1	Rear Bumper	1	S	0€ ✓ 950.00
2	Rear Bumper Side Retainer	1	S	★ 71.20
3	Rear Bumper Clips	10	S	Au - 42.00
4	Rear Bumper Tow Cover	2	5	★ 60.00
5	Rear Bumper Reflector	2	\$	★ 100.80
6	Rear Tail Gate	1	\$	repair 1,268.70
7	Rear Tail Gate Inner Compartment Clips	15	S	★ 42.00
8	Rear Tail Gate Logo	1	\$	Nei/ 74.40
9	Rear Tail Gate Logo " Skyativ"	1	S	63.60
10	Rear Tail Gate Logo " Mazda 3"	1	\$	nu - 53.40
11	Reverse Sensor	4	\$	5/4 200 9× 738.00
12	Reverse Sensor Seal	4	\$	★ 69.20
13	Rear Reinforcement	1	\$	7 537.30
14	Rear End Panel	1	\$	reyar 624.70
15	Front Bumper	1	S	cut / 825.50
16	Front Bumper Side Retainer	2	\$	ne - 37.40
17	Front Bumper Clips	10	\$	Mm - 40.00
. 18	Front Bumper Grille Base	1	s	CM7. 129.00
19	Front Bumper Grille Chrome	2	\$	CK4/ 365.00
20	Front Bumper Foglamp Garnish	1	5	★ 43.20
21	Front Bumper Foglamp Chrome	2	\$	× 135.40
22	Front Support Panel	2	\$	× 469.70
23	Front Reinforcement Bar	1	\$	478.80
24	Front Headlamp LH & RH & 354 8. 6 RH - CAA / LH - X	2	5	7,197.20
	Panel Radiator Grille	1	S	DG — 338.50
	Parts 4 6391.40	Total (A):	S	14,792.60
	17 70% & 5113.12 + 5/4 \$ 55.00	Less 20%	S	2,958.52
	7111			

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 7 August 2018 10:23 AM

To:

'Accord Claims(AV)'

Cc:

SUR

Subject:

RE: Photos After Repair SLP559D

Dear Celia,

Noted with thanks.

Kindly send Final invoice and all supporting documents to BUDGET DIRECT

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Accord Claims(AV) <avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 7 August 2018 9:43 AM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) < veronchen@lkkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Photos After Repair SLP559D

Dear Veron,

Agree on finalize amt \$7,169.00 @ 7 working days.

Thank you.

Kind regards, Celia Lai

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-80 Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999 Tel: (65) 6271 7433 Fax: (65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view, disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

Dear Celia,	
WITHOUT PREJUDICE	
Final amount \$7169 @ 7 working days.	
Kindly confirm.	
Best Regards,	
Veron Chen Case Handler	
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	
Phone: 6256-3561 email :sur@lkkauto.com fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, <u>Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25</u> S(408933)	
From: Accord Claims(AV) <a>avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg> Sent: Monday, 6 August 2018 1:51 PM To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) < veronchen@lkkauto.com>	
Cc: SUR < <u>sur@lkkauto.com</u> > Subject: Re: Photos After Repair SLP559D	
Dear Veron,	
Kindly refer headlamp damage photos.	
Thank you.	

On Tue, Aug 7, 2018 at 9:35 AM, Veron Chen (LKKAuto) < veronchen@lkkauto.com wrote:

Kind regards,						
Celia Lai						2
						20
Accord Auto Service	es Pte Ltd					
Blk 1009 Bukit Mei	rah Lane 3					
<u>#01</u> -80						
Singapore 159723						
Mobile: (65) 927- Tel : (65) 627 Fax : (65) 627-	1 7433					
This email is con disseminate, use system. Thank yo	or copy this ema	ileged. If you are r ail. Kindly notify the	not the intended e sender immedia	recipient, you mately, and delete	nust not view, e this email fron	n youi
On Mon, Aug 6, 20	018 at 1:28 PM, Ac	cord Claims(AV) < <u>av</u>	claims@mycarwo	rkshop.com.sg> v	vrote:	
Dear Veron,						
Estimate marked	re-survey by Rasu	ıl on 12.7.2018.				
Kindly review an	d revert us the fina	alize amount.			17	
Thank you.	6.8		en.			
	2 17 3					
Kind regards,	Œ					
Celia Lai						22
	40					

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd

Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3

#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999 Tel : (65) 6271 7433 Fax : (65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view, disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

On Mon, Aug 6, 2018 at 12:24 PM, Veron Chen (LKKAuto) < veronchen@lkkauto.com > wrote:

Dear Celia,

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Final amount \$4290.12 @ 7 working days.

Kindly confirmed.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Accord Claims(AV) < avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg> Sent: Wednesday, 1 August 2018 4:40 PM To: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com> Subject: Fwd: Photos After Repair SLP559D Dear Veron, As spoken, kindly refer attached file. Thank you. Kind regards, Celia Lai Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-80 Singapore 159723 Mobile: (65) 9274 0999 : (65) 6271 7433 Fax : (65) 6274 5715 This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view, disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

------ Forwarded message ------From: Accord Claims(AV) avclaims@mycarworkshop.com.sg
Date: Thu, Jul 19, 2018 at 2:49 PM

Subject: Photos After Repair SLP559D

To: "Rasul (LKK Auto)" < rasul@lkkauto.com >
Cc: assignments < assignments@lkkauto.com >

Kindly refer photos after repair as attached file and please finalize.	
Thank you.	

Kind regards, Celia Lai

Dear Rasul,

Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd

Blk 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3

#01-80

Singapore 159723

Mobile: (65) 9274 0999 Tel : (65) 6271 7433 Fax : (65) 6274 5715

This email is confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not view, disseminate, use or copy this email. Kindly notify the sender immediately, and delete this email from your system. Thank you.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AUTO & GENERAL INSURANCE (S) PL

Ref: CS/AGI18012353/R1vd3s2

(BUDGET DIRECT INSURANCE) 190 CLEMENCEAU AVENUE #03-01



	EMENCEAU AV PORE SHOPPII	'ENUE #03-01 NG CENTRESINGAPORE	Date: 27-08-2018			
239924			Code: AGI			
1.		Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM		
10	sured Veh.	SLX 5313X	Veh. Inspected	SLP 559D		
P	olicy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
С	laim No.	C10001747/AH	Excess (\$)	0.00		
A	ssign From	JULIE MANGUBAT	Assign Date	05/07/2018		
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition			
M	lake & Model	MAZDA 3 1.5	c.c	1496		
E	ngine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2017		
С	hassis No.	JM6BN24A8H0131439	Colour	BLACK		
0	dometer	25756	Steering	IN ORDER		
В	rakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM		
G	eneral	FAIR				
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
R	/H Front Tyre	205/60R16	TOYO	6 mm		
L	/H Front Tyre	205/60R16	TOYO	6 mm		
R	/H Rear Tyre	205/60R16	TOYO	6 mm		
L	/H Rear Tyre	205/60R16	TOYO	6 mm		
4.		Descr	iption of Damages			
Т	HE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	FRONT AND REAR PORTIO	DN.		
D	AMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.				
5.		Gen	eral Information			
Α	ccident Date	05/07/2018	Inspection Date	10/07/2018		
S	urvey held at	ACCORD AUTO SERVICES	PTE LTD			
		BLK 1009 BUKIT MERAH L #01-80 SINGAPORE 159723	ANE 3			
5a.			Remarks			
A B	A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.					
5b.		Estim	ate Days of Repair			
E	STIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	7 Working Da	ys		



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLP 559D

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
- 1	REAR BUMPER	DEFORMED	950.00	950.00
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	SERVICEABLE	71.20	-
10	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	NECESSARY	42.00	42.00
2	REAR BUMPER TOW COVER	SERVICEABLE	60.00	-
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	SERVICEABLE	100.80	
1	REAR TAIL GATE	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,268.70	-
15	REAR TAIL GATE INNER COMPARTMENT CLIPS	NOT NECESSARY	42.00	5
1	REAR TAIL GATE LOGO	NECESSARY	74.40	74.40
1	REAR TAIL GATE LOGO "SKYATIV"	NECESSARY	63.60	63.60
1	REAR TAIL GATE LOGO "MAZDA 3"	NECESSARY	53.50	53.50
4	REVERSE SENSOR	SERVICEABLE	775.60	-
4	REVERSE SENSOR SEAL	NOT NECESSARY	69.20	
1	REAR REINFORCEMENT	SERVICEABLE	537.30	-
1	REAR END PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	624.70	-
1	FRONT BUMPER	CUT	825.50	825.50
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	NECESSARY	37.40	37.40
10	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	NECESSARY	40.00	40.00
1	FRONT BUMPER GRILLE BASE	CRACKED	129.00	129.00
2	FRONT BUMPER GRILLE CHROME	CRACKED	365.00	365.00
1	FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP GARNISH	SERVICEABLE	43.20	-
2	FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP CHROME	SERVICEABLE	135.40	-
2	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	SERVICEABLE	469.70	2
1	FRONT REINFORCEMENT BAR	SERVICEABLE	478.80	-
2	FRONT HEADLAMP LH & RH	O/S CRACKED / N/S SERVICEABLE	7,197.20	3,598.60
1	PANEL RADIATOR GRILLE	DEFORMED	338.50	338.50
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-2,958.54	-1,303.50
			11,834.16	5,214.00
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT CAR PLATE NUMBER WITH FRAME (SN)	SCRATCHED	50.00	35.00
1	REAR CAR PLATE NUMBER WITH FRAME (SN)	SERVICEABLE	50.00	-
1	SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	SERVICEABLE	300.00	-

Report Ref No. CS/AGI18012353/R1vd3s2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	REVERSE SENSOR SEAL (SN)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
			420.00	55.00
	LABOUR			
	SPRAY PAINTING TO ALL AFFECTED AREAS.		1,000.00	900.00
	LABOUR REMOVE / REFIX ACCIDENT DAMAGES PARTS TO KNOCK, JACK, CUT WELD AND RELAIGN ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR TAIL GATE AND REAR END PANEL.		1,000.00	700.00
	CHECK WIRING SYSTEM & LIGHT.		100.00	30.00
	ANTI RUST TREATMENT.		120.00	60.00
	TO CHECK & ADJUST WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	8
	TO REMOVE / REFIX INNER COMPARTMENT & CARPET TO FACILITATE REPAIR.		280.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE / REFIX / REPLACE REVERSE CAMERA.	NOT NECESSARY	360.00	9
	TO REMOVE / REPLACE REAR REVERSE SENSOR.		180.00	60.00
	TO CHECK WATER LEAKING.		150.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE / REFIX / REPLACE REAR TAIL GATE INNER COMPARTMENT, MECHANISM & ASSY TO NEW TAIL GATE.	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	125 ·
	TO REMOVE / REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN TO NEW TAIL GATE.	NOT NECESSARY	220.00	3
	UPHOLSTERY DETAILS CLEANING.	NOT NECESSARY	220.00	
	COMPUTER DIAGNOSTIC:		350.00	60.00
			4,280.00	1,900.00
	GRAND TOTAL		16,534.16	7,169.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	7,169.00

Report Ref No. CS/AGI18012353/R1vd3s2

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

Automotive Assessor

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No. liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.